

FILED

Jul 28, 2023 09:54 AM JORDAN Z. MARKS SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK File # 2023-000611 State Receipt # 37072820230554

SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

TIVOLI ADU

Check Document being Filed:
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
Notice of Exemption (NOE)
Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE	SAN DIEGO
COUNTY CLERK ON July 28, 2023	
Posted July 28, 2023 Removed .	8/28/2023
Returned to agency on 8/30	2023
DEPUTY MG	C. Teran

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

NOTICE OF EA	VEINIL LIOIA	
(Check one or both)		
TO: X RECORDER/COUNTY CLERK	FROM:	CITY OF SAN DIEGO
P.O. Box 1750, MS A-33		DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT
1600 PACIFIC HWY, ROOM 260		1222 FIRST AVENUE, MS 501
SAN DIEGO, CA 92101-2422		SAN DIEGO, CA 92101
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH		
1400 Tenth Street, Room 121		
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814		
Project No.: 693558 Project Title:	: Tivoli ADU	
PROJECT LOCATION-SPECIFIC: The project is located at 46	544 Tivoli Street,	San Diego CA 92107
PROJECT LOCATION-CITY/COUNTY: San Diego/San Diego		
DESCRIPTION OF NATURE AND PURPOSE OF THE PRO	DIFCT: Coastal D	evelopment Permit (CDP) for a new 360-
square-foot Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) above an		
4644 Tivoli Street and is located in the Residential RS-	_	~ ~
Peninsula community plan, Council District 2. The pro-		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
and can accommodate the public utilities to serve the	e development.	
NAME OF PERSON OR AGENCY CARRYING OUT PROJECT: John	athan Hangartne	or 5726 Ballavua Avanua La Iolla CA 92037
(619) 850-8871	adian nangardik	, 3720 Delievae Averlae, La Joha CA 32037.
(,		
EXEMPT STATUS: (CHECK ONE)		
() Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);		
() DECLARED EMERGENCY (SEC. 21080(b)(3); 15269		
() EMERGENCY PROJECT (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269 (
(X) CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION: 15303 (New Cor	nstruction)	
() STATUTORY EXEMPTION:		
REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: The City of San Diego Co	onducted an env	ironmental review and determined that the
project would qualify to be exempt from CEQA pursu		
15303 applies to projects that consist of the construct	7	-
structures, including the construction of up to three s		
construct one ADU, on a previously developed site, in	,	' '
exemption was appropriate and the exceptions listed		
	•	
LEAD AGENCY CONTACT PERSON: Jeffrey Szymanski		<u>Telephone:</u> 619 446-5324
IF FILED BY APPLICANT;		
ATTACH CERTIFIED DOCUMENT OF EXEMPTION FINDING	G.	
HAS A NOTICE OF EXEMPTION BEEN FILED BY THE PUBL		ING THE PROJECT?
() YES () NO		•

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO HAS DETERMINED THE ABOVE ACTIVITY TO BE EXEMPT FROM CEQA

Jeff Szymanski

/SENIOR PLANNER

JULY 18,2023

DATE

CHECK ONE:

(X) SIGNED BY LEAD AGENCY

CLERK OR OPR:

DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING WITH COUNTY



San Diego County

Transaction #:
Receipt #:

7283688 2023262640



JORDAN Z. MARKS

Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Sulte 260 P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155 www.sdarcc.gov

Cashier Date:

07/28/2023

Cashier Location: SD

Print Date:

07/28/2023 9:54 am

Payment Summary

Total Fees:	\$50.00
Total Payments	\$50.00
Balance:	\$0.00

Payment					,	
CHECK PAYMENT	#138					\$50.0
Total Payments	-					\$50.00
Filing						
CEQA - NOE			FILE #: 2023-000611	Date: 07/28/20	23 9:54AM	Pages: 3
		State F	Receipt # 37-07/28/2023	-0554		
Fees:	Fish & Wildlife Co	unty Administrative Fee				\$50.00
Total Fees [Due:					\$50.00
	·					
Grand Total - All D	ocuments:					\$50.00



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2023 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

·		RECEIPT NUME	BER:
		37-07/28/20	23-0554
		STATE CLEARI	NG HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEAR	LY.		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL	<u> </u>	DATE
CITY OF SAN DIEGO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT			07/28/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	ň.		DOCUMENT NUMBER
SAN DIEGO			37-2023-0554
PROJECT TITLE TIVOLI ADU	4		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME JOHNATHAN HANGARTNER	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL	PHONE NUMBER 619-850-8871
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 5726 BELLEVUE AVENUE	CITY LA JOLLA	STATE CA	ZIP CODE 92037
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ State A	gency X Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25 \$	0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)		\$2,764.00 \$	0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du	e directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25 \$	0.00
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	ору)		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Resour	ces Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$	0.00
☐ County documentary handling fee		\$	50.00
☐ Other		\$	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			
☐Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RECE	IVED \$	50.00
THE STATE OF THE S	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NA		Water all the state of the stat
X Path	Diego County Clerk,	DANIEL BUTLE	ER, Deputy

Payment Reference #: CHECK# 138